

For Immediate Release October 4, 2023

Contact: Sen. Dianne Hesselbein (608) 266-6670

HESSELBEIN CONGRATULATES PARISI ON RETIREMENT

MADISON – State Senator Dianne Hesselbein (D-Middleton) released the following statement after the announcement from Dane County Executive Joe Parisi that he will retire in May:

"I congratulate Dane County Executive Parisi on his well-earned retirement after decades of public service. Joe has dedicated his career to serving the people of Dane County as Dane County Clerk, State Representative, and most recently Dane County Executive. I always appreciated working with him for the betterment of our shared constituencies.

"I wish Joe the very best in his retirement and thank him for his years of dedicated service to the people of Dane County."

###